As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

personal success; and

H. R. No. 471

24

25

26

Representative Young

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Gracie Fusco on being named Miss Ohio's Outstanding Teen for 2017.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Gracie Fusco on winning the title of Miss Ohio's 2017 Outstanding Teen from the Miss America Organization; and WHEREAS, An intelligent, motivated, and personable young woman, Gracie Fusco is a valued student at Notre Dame Cathedral 6 Latin High School, and she has worked diligently to develop her talents and use her voice to empower many through her dedication to kindness and volunteering. She has truly given back to her community, as evidenced in her involvement as an ambassador for 10 "Project Night Night" and "Albums of Hope," and her generosity has 11 distinguished her throughout the area; and 12 WHEREAS, Gracie Fusco has amply demonstrated her ability to 13 meet challenges with enthusiasm through her service to her 14 school's Student Ambassador Leadership Team, and she has been 15 honored with a Gold Presidential Service Award for the past four 16 years and the Distinguished Service Award by the Sisters of Notre 17 Dame. In addition, she is a talented member of the NDCL Dance Team 18 and has been selected to participate in the professional Moscows 19 Ballet, and she has received numerous national scholarships. 2.0 Indeed, this title reflects a remarkable feat that proves to 21 countless young Ohioans not only the importance of setting lofty 22 aspirations but also the benefits that derive from attaining 23

WHEREAS, Gracie Fusco has derived extra energy from her many

activities and accolades, and her integrity and steadfast

H. R. No. 471 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
determination are truly admirable. Time and again, she has	27
achieved superior results, and her amiable style will carry her	28
far beyond this event to benefit her in the years to come;	29
therefore be it	30
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	31
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 32
this Resolution, applaud Gracie Fusco on being named Miss Ohio's	33
Outstanding Teen and salute her for proudly representing our	34
state; and be it further	35
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	36
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Gracie	37
Fusco.	38